

CO: CORPORATE COMMUNICATIONS DEPT II FLOOR, 254-260, AVVAI SHANMUGAM SALAI, ROYAPETTAH, CHENNAI-600 014 PH: 044 28134457 Web: <u>www.indianbank.in</u> www.twitter.com/MyIndianBank Toll Free: 1800 425 00 000

प्रेस विज्ञप्ति/ PRESS RELEASE

23.02.2017

SHRI. M.K.BHATTACHARYA JOINED AS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF INDIAN BANK



Shri. M.K. Bhattacharya joined Indian Bank as Executive Director on 18.02.2017. Prior to joining the Indian Bank, He was working as a CGM cum Chief Risk officer in State Bank of Travancore. He was also incharge for Business strategy, Retail Banking, NRI Banking, Controlling foreign offices of the Bank. After joining in State Bank of Mysore as a probationary officer in 1985, he held various positions like Branch head, Regional Head and Module head in State Bank of India group in his career spanning more than three decades.

Mr. Bhattacharya is an Associate Member of Institute of Cost & Works Accountant (AICWA), and Post Graduate in Commerce and CAIIB. He has participated in various seminars and training programmes of RBI (CAFRAL), State Bank Staff Colleges and other reputed organizations.

For favor of Publication

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER (PRO/CCD)